The Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County, California

In the matter of:

Resolution No. 2023/194

recognizing (John) Jack Russi upon his retirement from Deloitte LLP.

Jack Russi has over four decades of community and corporate service benefitting businesses, children, youth and families in the San Francisco Bay Area; and

WHEREAS, Jack Russi and his family have resided in the city of Lafayette, California and supported local schools in Contra Costa County; and

WHEREAS, Jack Russi earned his bachelor's degree in finance and accounting from the University of California, Berkeley (Phi Beta Kappa); and

WHEREAS, Jack Russi attended the Columbia Graduate School of Business Leadership Development Program and the Wharton Executive Leadership Program; and

WHEREAS, Jack Russi served in executive leadership roles in his outstanding career at Deloitte LLP, and served as National Managing Partner of Corporate Development for this global organization in his last appointment; and

WHEREAS, Jack Russi has served on the Haas School Board at the University of California, Berkeley, and as board chair from 2014-2023; and

WHEREAS, Jack Russi led the financial support of the largest classroom at the Hass School of Business and supported student scholarship opportunities through the Deloitte Capital Campaign Fund and the Entrepreneurship and Innovation Campaign, raising more than \$3M; and

WHEREAS, Jack Russi was one of the founding board members of ICA Fund Good Jobs, formerly Inner City Advisors, a nonprofit assisting Bay Area small businesses with rapid growth and community engagement, and is a current board member and co-chair of the board for this regional nonprofit; and

WHEREAS, Jack Russi serves as the chair of the San Francisco Bay Area Advisory Board of Multiplying Good, a national nonprofit recognizing community service and managing the prestigious Jefferson Awards, where he helped to develop their Students In Action youth program benefiting Carondelet High School, De La Salle High School, John Henry High School, and Salesian College Preparatory in Contra Costa County; and

WHEREAS, Jack Russi was recognized for his outstanding leadership and was selected to serve as the current chair of the national Multiplying Good board of trustees.

that the Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County does hereby honor and thank Jack Russi for his dedicated commitment to the betterment of businesses and families of Contra Costa County and the Bay Area.

JOHN GIOIA Chair, District I Supervisor

CANDACE ANDERSEN District II Supervisor **DIANE BURGIS** District III Supervisor

KEN CARLSON District IV Supervisor FEDERAL D. GLOVER District V Supervisor

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown.

ATTESTED: May 23, 2023

Monica Nino, County Administrator

By: _____, Deputy